Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2004)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
TOMASZ GRAMATYKA (04/29/2010) AND MICHAL WUJCZAK (04/29/2010)	
	Name: ESAB AB Internal Address:
Financiae Potetov to ecceptable or other immedia nume	Street Address:
Execution Date(s): In parenth≱ses after inversion name Additional name(s) of conveying part≇(ina) attached? Yes X No	Order radioses
3. Nature of Conveyance:	BOX 8004
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: GÖTEBORG
Government Interest Assisinment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Crinfirmatory License	Country: SWEDEN Zip: SE 402 77
Corrective Atsignment on Reel 024447 Frame 051° to correct the city of the Assignee from Göteburg to Göteborg.	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached: Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/349, 150	
. Additional numbers attached	7 Yes X No
5. Name and address to whost correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name. Brian R. Tomkins LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHCLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total foe (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: VALEA 3.1-044	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South-Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
·	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: \[\lambda \text{Nestfield} \]	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Brjan R. Tomkins
Email Address:	Action of the Differ C. 10 months
9. Signature:	July 2, 2010
Signature	Date
Briant R. Tomkins - 58,550 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4

1217568 1 doc

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0537 USPTO

:BRIAN R. TOMKINS

6/9/2010 11:09:36 AM

4/004

PAGE

Fax Server

COMPANY: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &

→ USFTO ASSICNMENT \$1002/004

05/26/2010 19:50 PAX 9086547838

05/26/2010 700437836

Form PTO-1595 (nev. mnos) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FOR	United Waters Private and Trademark Once
1	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Office of the U.S. Patint and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached decuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying partition/Execution Date(s);	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
MICHAL WUJCZAK (94/29/2010) AND	
TOMASZ GRAMATYNIA (04/29/2010)	
	Name: ESAB AB
	Internal Address;
Execution Date(s): in parentingles after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(x) of conveying partitips) whitehead? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyence;	BOX 8004
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	ÇIIY: GÖTEBLIRG
Government Intorest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Continuatory License	State:
Other	Country: Sweden zip SE 402 77 Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached:
4. Application or patent numier(s);	this document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No (s)	8. Falent No (s)
29/349,1%0	
i 	1
Additional numbers attactiod?	Yos X No
5. Name and address to whom to respondence concorning document should be malled:	8. Total number of applications and
Name: Briati R. Tomkins	buteutz (undywed:
LERMER, DWVID, LITTENBERG	
KRUMHOSZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total too (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Addross; Atty. Okt.: VALEA 3,1-044	Authorized to be charged by credit card
F	
Street Address: 600 South Attenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	The state of the s
City: Vinistheld	0, Payment information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Lost 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (\$\int 0.00 \) 654-5000 Fax Number: (\$\int 0.00 \) 654-0415	Expiration Date
Email Address btoulikins@idlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized Oper Name Brian R. Tornkins
9. Signature:	1 Indiana Company
1216.	La de la casa de la ca
Signature	May 26, 2010 Date
fsdan भ्र, Tomkins - 58,550	Total oursber of pages inclusion covers
Name 31 Person Signing	shoot, attachments, and decomments: 3

1100014

PATENT 08/03/20, REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0538

termer P1O/SB/15 (8-00) Modified EDI KAM Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	VALEA 3.1-044
The second secon	
Whereas, I, Michal Wujctak	Of
uł. Strzelecka 44b/5; 63-400; ⊕strow Wlkp; POŁAND	
hereafter referred to as assignor, halfe with others invented cort POWER SOURCE FOR WELDING	ain new and useful improvements in
X for which an application for th United States Design Pat Application Number 29/⊈49,150	ent was filed onMarch 11, 2010
for which an application for a United States Design Pate	
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United	l States.
And	
Whereas, ESAB AB	
a corporation of <u>Sweden</u> herein reflered to as "assignee" whose Box 8004; SE 402 77 Göteborg((SWEDEN	e mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and a the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefront to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal interesentatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and delimit all original, divisional, or Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives and facts known to the unconfiguration of the said applications to be borne and paid by seconds incident to said applications to be borne and paid by seconds.	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patients for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the ssigns do hereby agree and coverant without further untinuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid it protection for said improvements in all countries, the
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application
April 29, 2010	M Listorale
Date	Michal Wujozak
Witness Marek Cichecki Typed Name of Wilness	
[x] Total of 2 forms at a submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0539

LD-572\

	former PTO/58/15 (8-00) Modified LDLIKs
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	VALEA 3.1-044
Whereas, I, Tomasz Gramatyka.	Of
ul. Kollatoja 4/8; 37-300 Łezajsk; Lezajsk; POLAND	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain sew and useful improvements to
POWER SOURCE FOR WEHDING	
X for which an application for a United States Design Pate	Morch 11, 2010
A-0-4- Non-5- 20/380 480	101111111 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 1
for which an application for atUnited States Design Pater	
dec sid	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, ESAB AB	
a corporation of Sweden herein refutred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
Box 8004; SE 402 77 Göteborg; BWEDEN	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I	dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof
assignee my entire right, title and afterest for the United State	es of America and all other countries in and to said.
invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all o	original, divisional continuation substitute or rejecue.
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents.	United States of America and all other countries, for
the aforesaid Design application pumpant to any law or treaty, a	and including the right to claim such priority or benefit
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein.	uthorized and requested to issue all patents on sold.
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as	sions do hereby agree and covenant without further
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, cor	ofinuation, reissue and other applications for Design.
Patent on said improvements and at assignments thereof to sassignee or its representatives attributes known to the under	aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding	nus in which any of said applications or notonts may
become involved, to sign all lawful #upers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent	ths, and to do generally everything necessary to sid-
expenses incident to said application() to be borne and paid by so	protection for sala improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.
	<u>-</u>
And I do hereby authorize my attorners to insert on this doed the when known.	ming date and application number of said application
April 29, 2010	21 mars
	Tomasz Gramatyka
Date	<u>Tomasz</u> Gramatyka
chalad.	<i>'</i>
Military	
Marek Cichecki	
Typed Name of Wittess	
) yped Henne of VVID-055	
,	

PATENT RECORDED: 07/02/2010 REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0540